### 502037740 08/27/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Steven White	08/22/2012
Ashok Ramadass	08/22/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMAGE VISION LABS, INC.
Street Address:	312 N. Powell Pkwy.
City:	Anna
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75409

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13493986

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 8777697945

 Phone:
 (214) 747-5070

 Email:
 apsi@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Rishi Gupta

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25307-0004001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dee Bacon

Total Attachments: 2

source=25307-0004001Assignment#page1.tif source=25307-0004001Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028850 FRAME: 0261 .H \$40.00 15495

Attorney's Docket No.: 25307-0004001

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, STEVEN WHITE of 2216 Elder Drive, Plano, Texas 75025 and ASHOK RAMADASS of 1420 W. McDermott Drive, Apt. 1828, Allen, Texas 75013, hereby assign to IMAGE VISION LABS, INC., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 312 N. Powell Pkwy., Anna, TX 75409; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled IMAGE SCENE RECOGNITION, filed 6/11/2012, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/493,986, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney's Docket No.: 25307-0004001

	STEVEN WHITE
Witnessed by:	
Name: KAY &	Date: 8 - 22 - 12
Name:	Date: off W2. Inf Z
Date: 08-22-20/2	L. L.
	ASHOK RAMADASS
Wimessed by	
Name: 1444	Date:
Name: 1/401/2	Date: 48.22.24/2
C	

90621669

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028850 FRAME: 0263